Bill No. 125 2020	
By-law No. S	

A by-law to assume certain works and services in the City of London. (Cedar Hollow Subdivision – Phase 1; 33M-580)

WHEREAS the Managing Director, Environmental & Engineering Services and City Engineer of The Corporation of the City of London has reported that works and services have been constructed to her satisfaction in Cedar Hollow Subdivision Phase 1 (33M-580);

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to assume the said works and services;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the City of London enacts as follows:

1. The Corporation of the City of London assumes the following works and services, namely:

Cedar Hollow Subdivision – Phase 1, Stage 1; 33M-580 Cedar Hollow Developments c\o Auburn Developments

Cedarpark Way formally Cedarpark Crescent; North Leg

- 2. The warranty period for the works and services in the subdivision referred to in Section 1 of this by-law is for the period of February 24, 2020 to February 25, 2021.
- 3. This by-law comes into force and effect on the day it is passed.

PASSED in Open Council on March 24, 2020.

Jesse Helmer Deputy Mayor

Catharine Saunders City Clerk

